

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.A.No.600 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	28.10.2025	<p><u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u></p> <p>It appears that the District Collector, Ananthapur District who is one of the respondents in the present case did not file his counter affidavit in the writ petition.</p> <p>For proper adjudication of this case, this Court has to take into consideration the stand of the District Collector who is the 4th respondent herein.</p> <p>Accordingly, the 4th respondent shall file an affidavit stating the facts with respect to the absorption of the appellant herein pursuant to the Proceedings No.A2/990/2003, dated 02.08.2003, by next date of hearing.</p> <p>Post on 18.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ DEV, J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ AHHS,J</p> <p>TM</p>	

--	--	--	--