

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.A.No.600 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	15.12.2025	<p data-bbox="459 562 735 600"><b><u>DEV,J &amp; AHHS,J</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="459 674 1278 1025">It is represented by the learned Government Pleader appearing for the 4<sup>th</sup> respondent that they have filed an affidavit on 01.12.2025 after serving notice on the other side. But, it is not found in the case bundle.</p> <p data-bbox="459 1070 1278 1189">Registry shall verify the said affidavit and put up the same in the case file, if it is in order.</p> <p data-bbox="459 1234 1278 1352">Learned Government Pleader shall also verify whether it was properly filed or not.</p> <p data-bbox="555 1397 863 1429">Post on 29.12.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="1150 1509 1262 1541">_____ DEV, J</p> <p data-bbox="1142 1666 1270 1697">_____ AHHS,J</p> <p data-bbox="459 1742 501 1774">TM</p>	

--	--	--	--