

7. **WA-600-2023**

P THIMMAPPA
Vs
THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Present: Mr. Ravi Kondaveeti, Senior Advocate representing
Mrs. Adapa Ramya Sahithi Naidu, Advocate for
Appellant.

Mr. S. Sarath Kumar, Advocate for Respondent No.5.
Mr.K. Narsi Reddy, Standing Counsel for proposed
Respondent Nos.8 and 9.

I.A.No.1 of 2026

Heard.

Respondent Nos.8 and 9 are impleaded as parties, subject to just
exceptions.

Interlocutory Application, is allowed.

W.A.No.600 of 2023

Mr. K. Narsi Reddy, Advocate for Respondent Nos.8 and
9-Corporation prays for sometime to seek instructions and address arguments.

At request, adjourned to 15.06.2026.

Requisite affidavit of responsible officer of Corporation, reflecting the
stand of Corporation in this respect, be filed before next date of hearing.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 10.04.2026
MS